

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE: CCCA.No.49 of 2012

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	05.02.2026	<p><u>KL, J & BRMR, J</u></p> <p><u>IA.Nos.2, 3 and 4 of 2025</u></p> <p>Sri Vijay B.Paropakari, learned counsel for the petitioners seeks permission of this Court to withdraw the present applications with a liberty to file fresh applications. He has also made an endorsement to the said effect on the docket (as “not press this IA”) of the said applications.</p> <p>In the light of the same, these applications are dismissed granting liberty as sought.</p> <p><u>CCCA.No.49 of 2026</u></p> <p>List on 12.02.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ KL, J</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ BRMR, J</p> <p>PLV/dua</p>	

--	--	--	--